WATE	P WELI	RECO	RD	Form WWC	:-5	Divisio	n of Wate	r Resources; App. No.	20100086
WATER WELL RECORD 1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL:				Fraction	Section Number Township Number Range Numb				
	ity: Staff		K WEEL.	NE 1/4 NE 1/4 S	E 1/4	13		T 21 S	D D/XX
Dista	nce and di	rection fro	m nearest town or ci	ity street address of v	vell if		sitioning	Systems (decimal deg	
	ed within o					Latitude:			
		•	eward, KS			Longitud	le:		
2 WA	TER WEI	LL OWN	R: Leo J. Hal	1 Jr.		Elevation	n:		
		ess, Box #	: 1756 20th			Datum:			
City.	, State, ZII	P Code	: Great Bend	, KS 67530		Data Collection Method:			
	CATE WE	LL'S 4	DEPTH OF COM	PLETED WELL	93				
	'ATION H AN "X'	"IN D	epth(s) Groundwater	Encountered (1).	15	ft.	(2)	ft. (3).	ft.
SEC'	TION BO	X : W						measured on mo/day hours pumping	
	- 		st. Yield80gpn	n: Well water was		ft. after		hours pumping	gpm
, , ,	V NE	w	ELL WATER TO B					conditioning 11 Inj	
W	V	E 1						vatering 12 Ot hitoring well	
SV	V SE	_w	as a chemical/bacter	riological sample sub	mitted to	Departmen	t? Yes.	<u>No</u> ;	If ves. mo/day/vrs
	S							Yes No	
	E OF CAS	SING USE	D: 5 Wrought	Iron 8 Con	crete tile		CASINO	G JOINTS: Glued	
1	Steel	3 RMP (S	R) 6 Asbestos	-Cement 9 Other	er (specify	below)		Welded	
<u>2</u>	<u>PVC</u>	4 ABS	7 Fiberglass	s	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		Threaded	l
Blank ca	asing diam	eter	in. to	ft., Diameter	8	in. to	It.,	Diameterkkness or guage No.	in. tott.
Casing r	ieignt abov	ve land sur	Tace LFORATION MATE	in., weight		IDS./II.	wall thic	kness or guage No	
	or SCREE. Steel				0 /	ABS		11 Other (Specify)	
	Brass	4 Galvan	ized Steel 6 Conc	rglass $\frac{7 \text{ PVC}}{8 \text{ RM}}$ (S)	9 <i>E</i> D) 10	Acheetes C	ament	12 None used (open	
			ON OPENINGS ARE		K) 10.	ASUCSIUS-C	ement	12 None used (open	i iloie)
		s slot 3			Torch cut	9 Drille	ed holes	11 None (open h	nole)
				Vire wrapped 8		10 Other	r (specify	')	
								ft. to	
			From.	ft. to		ft.,	From	ft. to	ft.
	GRAVEL	PACK IN						ft. to	
			From.	ft. to		ft.,	From	ft. to	ft.
(CDO	TITE BE A TEN	CDIAI	137	C		4.04			
	UT MATI		Neat cement 2	Cement grout 3 Be	<u>entonite</u>	4 Other			
Grout In			possible contaminat			rt. to	n	., From	ft. toft.
	the nearest Septic tank		4 Lateral lines		10 Livest	aals nana	12 Inc	aatiaida atamaa	16 Othan (amasifi.
	Sewer line			1 2	11 Fuel st			ecticide storage andoned water well	16 Other (specify
			es 6 Seepage pit			zer storage		***	below)
Direction	n from wel	119 East				y feet? .10			
FROM	ТО		LITHOLOGIC		FROM			PLUGGING INT	
0	4	sandy	top soil				_		
4_		clay					Batn	nan #6	
28		fine s			-		C+-	13 D.::111	
- 55 -			ind gravel					ling Drilling	Company
80-	81				-). Box 1006	
81_	93	sand a	ınd gravel				Prat	t, KS 67124	
7 CONT	RACTO	R'S OR L	ANDOWNER'S CI	ERTIFICATION: 1	his water	well was (1) constr	ucted (2) reconstruct	ed or (3) plugged
under m	v jurisdicti	ion and wa	s completed on (mo/	$\frac{1}{2}$ $\frac{1}$	10 and	this record	is true to	ucted. (2) reconstruct o the best of my know	wledge and helief
Kansas V	Water Wel	1 Contracto	or's License No	86 This Water	r Well Re	cord was co	ompleted	on (mo/day/year) (3/12/10
under the	e business	name of	Kelly's Water	Well Service,	Inc. b	v (signatur	re) 1	Human	Money of
INSTRUC	CTIONS: Us	se typewriter	or ball point pen. PLEA	ISE PRESS FIRMLY and	PRINT clear	rly. Please fil	ll in blanks	, underline or circle the co	orrect answers. Send to
three copie	es to Kansas	Department of	of Health and Environmen	nt, Bureau of Water, Geol	ogy Section	, 1000 SW Ja	ckson St., S	Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas	66612-1367. Telephon
785-296-5 http://wwv	v.kdheks.gov			TEX and retain one I	or your re	corus. re	e or \$5.0	00 for each constructed	u wen. visit us a

STERLING DRILLING COMPANY

P.O. BOX 1006 PRATT, KANSAS 67124 (620) 672-9508 Phone/(620) 672-9509 Fax

June 18, 2010

Kansas Department of Health and Environment Bureau of Water Attn: Richard Harper 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420 Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367

RE: Water Well Transferred from Sterling Drilling Company to the Landowner

Richard Harper:

I have listed below the water well that we have transferred to the landowner.

<u>Name</u>	Water Well Permit #	Sec-Town-Rge	County
Batman 1-16	20100086	13 21s -13w	Stafford
Ardery A 1-2	2009034	2 27s - 19w	Kiowa

Please call me at the letterhead phone number if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Gary M. Talbott, Operations Manager Sterling Drilling Company

COPY

JUN 21 2010
BUREAU OF WATER



P.O. BOX 1006 PRATT, KANSAS 67124

(620) 672-9508 Phone/(620) 672-9509 Fax

WATER WELL ACCEPTANCE AGREEMENT

Water Well Name:	Batman #6				
Water Well Location:	Section 13 County Stafford	Township 21	s Range	13w	
Water Well Location (footage	2340' FSL & 740' FE	<u> </u>	Section	13	
Board of Agriculture, Division o	f Water Resources Appl	lication Number:	20100086		
Central Kansas Local Environm	ental Planning Group Po	ermit Number:	SFWW3979		
This agreement between Ster	ling Drilling Company	y, P.O. Box 1006	, Pratt, Kansas,	67124, and	
Leo J Hall					
					•
certifies that they accept the Great Bend, Kansas, located		ell that was drille L & 740' FEL	ed by Kelly's Wa	ter Well Sen	vice, Inc.,
of Section 13 Kansas for domestic use on accordance with the State Re	Township 21s ly and when the well is	Range 13 s no longer nee			ounty, in
By signing this ag further responsibilities relation Drilling and/or RAMA Operation operations within 3/4 mile of responsible for the filing and water at that time.	ing use of this water w this water well. Sterli	escribed above. vell free of charging Drilling and	And agrees to a ge for any future or RAMA Operat	allow Sterling a drilling ting would be	e e
3/17/2010	(Jagm	John		
Date		Sterling Drillin	tt, Operations M ng Company	anager	
4-5-2010		Leo 1	. Hall		
Date		Leo J Hall V			RECEIVED
Copy of the WWC-5 permit at	was had				JUN 2 1 2010